

REGULATION TO AMEND THE REGULATION RESPECTING THE APPLICATION OF THE DEPOSIT INSTITUTIONS AND DEPOSIT PROTECTION ACT

Deposit Institutions and Deposit Protection Act
(chapter I-13.2.2, s. 43, pars. (e.1) and (f))

1. Section 12 of the Regulation respecting the application of the Deposit Institutions and Deposit Protection Act (chapter I-13.2.2, r. 1) is amended by replacing “1/20 of 1%” in paragraph 1 by “0.075%”.
2. Section 15 of the Regulation is amended by replacing “1/20 of 1%” in subparagraph 1 of the first paragraph by “0.075%”.
3. Section 24 of the Regulation is amended by replacing “1/20 of 1%” by “0.075%”.
4. Section 25 of the Regulation is amended by replacing “1/20 of 1%” by “0.075%”.
5. This Regulation comes into force on 30 April 2024.